ORDINANCE REGULATING PARKING IN NOKOMIS MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

No. 747A

WHEREAS, the CITY of Nokomis has entered into an Agreement with the State of Illinois for the improvement of Spruce Street from Madison Street to State Street known as F.A.S. Route 723, State Section 20 Z,RS-4, City Section 85-00019-00-RS; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with the aforesaid agreement, it is necessary for the City to adopt and put into effect, an ordinance regulating parking on the aforesaid improvement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. Parking shall be prohibited along either side of Spruce Street, from Madison Street to Hamilton Street.

SECTION 2. It shall be unlawful to park or cause to be parked any vehicle along either side of Spruce Street from Hamilton Street to State Street, except that such vehicle be parked parallel to the curb with the direction of traffic on the street.

SECTION 3. If any Section, paragraph, clause or other provisions of this Ordinance shall be held invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any of the other provisions of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be published one time(s) the day after is passage, in The Free Press - Progress a newspaper having a general circulation in the City of Nokomis. Illinois.

PASSED:	Vov. 4	, 1985	SIGNED: 900 4 ,1985
RECORDED:	Nov. 4	_, 19 <i>85</i>	Hung adden
ATTEST: - /	2 0	1-11	Mayor

STATE OF ILLINOIS) MONTGOMERY COUNTY)

I, Mary Jan Scheller, City Clerk, of the City of Nokomis, in the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance Regulating Parking along Spruce Street in the City of Nokomis.

> passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, at a meeting held Nov. 4. 1985 as appears from the records of my office.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Nokomis, this

1985.

Mary Jean Scheller

Ojty Clerk